

TRANSPORTED SEMEN CONTRACT

This agreement made,20, between,		,
Stallion Owner, or Agent, and, Mare Owner or Agent, is for the		
breeding	g of an American Saddlebred Stallion using transported semen.	
1.	The Stallion Owner will ship to the Mare Owner semen from the following Stallion: , Registration#,	
2.	The Mare Owner will use the transported semen for breeding only the fo Name Of Mare:	Registration#
	Billing Address:	
	Telephone:E-Mail:	
	Ship semen to:	
	Address:	
	Telephone:,E-Mail:	
3.	A Service Fee of \$, is due and payable at the execution of	this contract, and prior to the shipment of
	semen. Mares boarded in Kentucky also must pay sales tax of 6%.	
4.	Semen shipped by Cornerstone will be billed as follows: Same day pick-u Saturday:,Same day Air: Each time the semen is appreciated. The shipping container must be returned to Cornerstone, 36 40311 within 5 working days, un damaged, or a penalty for late delivery a owner.	shipped. A 24 hour advance notice is 548 Pleasant Spring road, Carlisle, KY
5.	The Mare Owner agrees to have trained personnel present to attend the In the event the above named mare does not conceive, gives birth to a de to stand and suckle, then a return privilege is granted for the above name the next breeding season, but if the above named stallion is deceased, or provide semen from said stallion, during the time of the return privilege, Breeder's Certificate will be issued after all fees including the Service are	ead foal, or gives birth to a foal which fails ed mare. This return privilege extends for the Stallion Owner is otherwise unable to the service fee paid will be refunded.
6.	All charges, including the Service fee must be paid before a Breeder's Cer	
7.	Each Party to this Contract agrees to abide by the terms and conditions set forth in the contract.	
8.	Method of Payment:	
	Check:	
	Credit Card (Visa, or Mastercard): Card# Expiration Date:, CVC, CVC	
Signature of Stallion Owner, orAgent:Date:		Date:
Signature of Mare Owner, or Agent:		Date:

Please return this contract with payment to: Cornerstone, 3648 Pleasant Spring Road, Carlisle, KY 40311